
COUNTY POPULATION RANKED BY SIZE

County
1/1/2021

Total Population Percent Change Rank
California
Los Angeles
San Diego
Orange
Riverside
San Bernardino
Santa Clara
Alameda
Sacramento
Contra Costa
Fresno
Kern
San Francisco
Ventura
San Joaquin
San Mateo
Stanislaus
Sonoma
Tulare
Santa Barbara
Solano
Monterey
Placer
Merced
San Luis Obispo
Santa Cruz
Marin
Yolo
Butte
El Dorado
Imperial
Shasta
Madera
Kings
Napa
Humboldt
Sutter
Nevada
Mendocino
Yuba
Tehama
Lake
San Benito
Tuolumne
Calaveras
Siskiyou
Amador
Glenn
Lassen
Del Norte
Colusa
Inyo
Plumas
Mariposa
Trinity
Mono
Modoc
Sierra
Alpine

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

39,466,855
10,044,458
3,315,404
3,153,764
2,454,453
2,175,909
1,934,171
1,656,591
1,561,014
1,153,854
1,026,681
914,193
875,010
835,223
783,534
765,245
555,968
484,207
481,733
441,172
438,527
437,318

404,994
284,836
271,172
261,115

257,774
217,500
202,669
195,362
186,034
177,797
158,474
152,543
137,637
130,851
101,289
97,466
86,669
79,407
65,354
63,940
63,526
53,465
45,036
44,330
37,377
29,679
27,572
26,949
22,248
18,563
18,116
18,037
13,535
13,295
9,491
3,189
1,135

100.00
25.45
8.40
7.99
6.22
5.51
4.90
4.20
3.96
2.92
2.60
2.32
2.22
2.12
1.99
1.94
1.41
1.23
1.22
1.12
1.11
1.11
1.03
0.72
0.69
0.66
0.65
0.55
0.51
0.50
0.47
0.45
0.40
0.39
0.35
0.33
0.26
0.25
0.22
0.20
0.17
0.16
0.16
0.14
0.11
0.11

0.09
0.08
0.07
0.07
0.06
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.03
0.03
0.02
0.01
0.00

Source: California Department of Finance


